Appendix E-Rulemaking Statistics

Yearly Adopted Rulemakings Per- Agency

Year Agency/Department Name

2017 Department of Natural Resources
2017 Department of Labor and Industry
2017 Minnesota Racing Commission
2017 Board of Pharmacy

2017 Board of Electricity

2017 Office of Administrative Hearings
2017 Minnesota Office of Higher Education
2017 Board of Teaching

2017 Department of Human Services
2017 Board of Dentistry

2017 Department of Agriculture

2017 Department of Health

2017 Board of Cosmetologist Examiners
2016 Department of Natural Resources
2016 Department of Labor and Industry
2016 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
2016 Department of Health

2016 Minnesota Racing Commission
2016 Board of Cosmetologist Examiners
2016 Arts Board

2016 Board of Marriage and Family Therapy
2016 Public Employment Relations Board
2016 Board of Chiropractic Examiners
2016 Board of Accountancy

2016 Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators
2016 Board of Nursing

2016 Department of Commerce

2016 MNsure/Minnesota Health Insurance Exchange
2016 Department of Agriculture

2016 Gambling Control Board

2016 Secretary of State

2016 Public Utilities Commission

2015 Department of Natural Resources
2015 Department of Labor and Industry
2015 Department of Health

2015 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
2015 Minnesota Racing Commission

2015 Public Utilities Commission

2015 Minnesota Plumbing Board

2015 Department of Commerce

2015 Department of Public Safety

2015 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

2015 Board of Water and Soil Resources
2015 Secretary of State

2015 Board of Dentistry

2015 Department of Human Services

2015 Department of Corrections

2015 Department of Education

2015 Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
2015 Board of High Pressure Piping Systems
2015 Office of Administrative Hearings
2014 Department of Natural Resources
2014 Department of Labor and Industry
2014 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
2014 Department of Public Safety

2014 Secretary of State

2014 Board of Electricity

2014 Department of Employment and Economic Development

2014 Board of Cosmetologist Examiners
2014 Department of Commerce

Revisor
Agency
ID
158
151
178
164
134
104
201
188
196
125
105
144
221
158
151
167
144
178
221
112
152
169
119
102
160
159
120
224
105
177
133
138
158
151
144
167
178
138
222
120
171
111
183
133
125
196
121
129
163
206
104
158
151
167
171
133
134
139
221
120

Adopted
Rulemakings
15
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2014 Board of Accountancy
2014 Department of Education
2014 Board of Teaching

2014 Department of Agriculture

2014 Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board

2014 Gambling Control Board

2014 Crime Victims Reparations Board
2014 Board of Nursing

2013 Department of Natural Resources
2013 Department of Labor and Industry
2013 Department of Health

2013 Department of Human Services
2013 Department of Commerce

2013 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
2013 Minnesota Racing Commission

2013 Department of Employment and Economic Development

2013 Minnesota Plumbing Board

2013 Department of Corrections

2013 Office of Administrative Hearings
2013 Board of Animal Health

2013 Board of Barber Examiners

2013 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

2013 Board of Dentistry

2013 Board of Psychology

2013 Board of Cosmetologist Examiners
2013 Department of Education

2013 Department of Management and Budget
2013 Board of Water and Soil Resources
2012 Department of Natural Resources
2012 Department of Labor and Industry
2012 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
2012 Department of Public Safety

2012 Minnesota Plumbing Board

2012 Department of Transportation

2012 Board of Teaching

2012 Board of Nursing

2012 Secretary of State

2012 Department of Health

2012 Environmental Quality Board

2012 Minnesota Racing Commission

2012 Department of Employment and Economic Development
2012 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

2011 Department of Natural Resources
2011 Department of Labor and Industry
2011 Department of Health

2011 Department of Public Safety

2011 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
2011 Minnesota Plumbing Board

2011 Department of Human Services
2011 Department of Education

2011 Gambling Control Board

2011 Department of Agriculture

2011 Board of Pharmacy

2011 Board of Nursing

2011 Minnesota Racing Commission
2011 Board of Assessors

2011 Department of Employment and Economic Development
2011 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

2011 Board of Dentistry

2011 Public Utilities Commission

2011 Department of Revenue

2011 Department of Corrections

2011 Environmental Quality Board

2011 Minnesota Office of Higher Education
2011 Board of Chiropractic Examiners

102
129
188
105
143
177
211
159
158
151
144
196
120
167
178
139
222
121
104
110
202
111
125
168
221
129
197
183
158
151
167
171
222
175
188
159
133
144
141
178
139
111
158
151
144
171
167
222
196
129
177
105
164
159
178
113
139
111
125
138
181
121
141
201
119
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2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2008 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

2007

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Health

Department of Agriculture
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Revenue

Department of Human Services
Board of Cosmetologist Examiners
Minnesota Office of Higher Education
Department of Education

Secretary of State

Board of Teaching

Board of Dentistry

Department of Public Safety

Board of Pharmacy

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Health

Department of Education
Department of Human Services
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Employment and Economic Development
Department of Commerce
Minnesota Racing Commission

Public Utilities Commission
Environmental Quality Board

Board of Electricity

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Minnesota Department of Finance
Capitol Area Architectural and Planning Board
Rural Finance Authority

Board of High Pressure Piping Systems
Department of Agriculture
Department of Public Safety
Minnesota Plumbing Board
Minnesota Office of Higher Education
Board of Teaching

Board of School Administrators
Combative Sports Commission
Secretary of State

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Department of Natural Resources

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Human Services

Department of Revenue

Department of Health

Department of Public Safety

Department of Education

Department of Commerce

Public Utilities Commission

Minnesota Office of Higher Education
Department of Agriculture

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of School Administrators

Department of Employment and Economic Development
Board of Accountancy

Board of Electricity

Minnesota Boxing Commission

Minnesota Racing Commission

Secretary of State

Department of Natural Resources

158
151
178
144
105
167
119
181
196
221
201
129
133
188
125
171
164
158
151
144
129
196
167
139
120
178
138
141
134
183
340
118
109
206
105
171
222
201
188
270
223
133
111
158
167
151
196
181
144
171
129
120
138
201
105
163
270
139
102
134
342
178
133
111
158
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2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004

Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Health

Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Revenue
Department of Human Services
Board of Dentistry

Secretary of State

Department of Education
Department of Commerce

Board of Teaching

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Department of Public Safety
Department of Transportation
Board of Water and Soil Resources
Board of Pharmacy

Gambling Control Board

Public Facilities Authority
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Department of Commerce
Department of Agriculture

Board of Teaching

Department of Health
Department of Revenue

Board of Chiropractic Examiners

Department of Employment and Economic Development

Board of Psychology

Environmental Quality Board

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Board of Animal Health

Board of Cosmetologist Examiners
Department of Employee Relations
Secretary of State

Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board
Crime Victims Reparations Board

Board of Behavioral Health and Therapy
Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Department of Transportation
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Board of Behavioral Health and Therapy
Board of Chiropractic Examiners

Board of Teaching

Department of Health

Department of Revenue

Department of Public Safety
Department of Human Services
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Board of Electricity

Environmental Quality Board

Board of Accountancy

Rural Finance Authority

Department of Transportation

State Lottery

Office of Administrative Hearings
Department of Administration

Board of Assessors

Department of Commerce

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Health

151
167
144
178
181
196
125
133
129
120
188
111
171
175
183
164
177
170
158
151
167
196
120
105
188
144
181
119
139
168
141
183
110
221
135
133
143
211
200
163
175
158
151
167
200
119
188
144
181
171
196
148
134
141
102
109
175
176
104
103
113
120
158
151
144
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2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Agriculture
Department of Public Safety
Department of Revenue

Board of Animal Health

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Transportation
Board of Accountancy

Board of Dentistry

Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Education
Environmental Quality Board

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Department of Human Services
Department of Administration
Department of Commerce
Gambling Control Board

Public Utilities Commission

Higher Education Services Office
Minnesota Veterans Homes Board of Directors
Board of Water and Soil Resources
Secretary of State

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Administration
Department of Public Safety
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Board of Animal Health

Department of Human Services
Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Agriculture

Public Utilities Commission
Department of Revenue
Department of Health

Department of Education

Board of Accountancy

Department of Commerce

Arts Board

Board of Dentistry

Board of Private Detective and Protective Agents Services
Board of Nursing

Minnesota Racing Commission
Environmental Quality Board

Board of Physical Therapy

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Agriculture
Department of Human Services
Department of Public Safety
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Children, Families, and Learning Department
Department of Labor and Industry
Mediation Services Bureau

Higher Education Services Office
Board of Animal Health

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Revenue

Board of Electricity

Department of Health

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Board of Pharmacy

Board of Teaching

Department of Administration
Environmental Quality Board

167
105
171
181
110
119
175
102
125
178
129
141
111
196
103
120
177
138
147
191
183
133
158
103
171
167
110
196
119
151
105
138
181
144
129
102
120
112
125
6538323
159
178
141
155
163
158
105
196
171
167
295
151
258
147
110
148
181
134
144
111
183
164
188
103
141
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2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999

Minnesota State Retirement System

Arts Education Center Board

Minnesota Racing Commission

Public Utilities Commission

Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board
Board of School Administrators

Department of Natural Resources

Board of Chiropractic Examiners

Department of Health

Department of Public Safety

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Human Services

Department of Agriculture

Board of Physical Therapy

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Department of Revenue

Board of Teaching

Children, Families, and Learning Department
Minnesota State Retirement System
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency

Public Utilities Commission

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Higher Education Services Office

Board of Medical Practice

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Office of Administrative Hearings

Board of Psychology

Department of Commerce

Emergency Medical Services Regulatory Board
Arts Board

Board of Animal Health

Secretary of State

Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Health

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Labor and Industry
Board of Teaching

Department of Agriculture

Secretary of State

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Revenue

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Public Safety
Department of Human Services
Department of Transportation

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Board of Podiatric Medicine

Higher Education Services Office

Board of Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
Department of Education

Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators
Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Administration

Board of Social Work

Children, Families, and Learning Department
Board of Pharmacy

Board of Veterinary Medicine

Board of Nursing

Arts Education Center Board

Board of Medical Practice

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Health

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Public Safety

179
291
178
138
143
270
158
119
144
171
151
196
105
155
163
181
188
295
179
148
138
108
147
154
111
104
168
120
145
112
110
133
178
158
144
119
151
188
105
133
167
181
148
171
196
175
183
265
147
127
129
160
178
103
189
295
164
193
159
291
154
158
144
151
171
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1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1997
1997
1997

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Children, Families, and Learning Department
Department of Administration
Higher Education Services Office
Department of Corrections
Department of Agriculture

Public Utilities Commission
Department of Revenue

Capitol Area Architectural and Planning Board
Board of Accountancy

Minnesota State Retirement System
Board of Barber Examiners

Arts Education Center Board
Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Commerce

Board of Teaching

Board of Pharmacy

Department of Education
Environmental Quality Board

Arts Board

Board of Marriage and Family Therapy
Department of Public Service
Mediation Services Bureau

Board of Medical Practice

State Lottery

Board of Animal Health

Department of Human Rights
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Health

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Public Safety
Secretary of State

Department of Transportation
Department of Commerce

Higher Education Services Office
Department of Human Services
Board of Animal Health

Department of Revenue

Board of Medical Practice
Department of Administration
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Education
Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Agriculture
Department of Public Service

Board of Optometry

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Social Work

State Lottery

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Crime Victims Reparations Board
Department of Trade and Economic Development
Gambling Control Board

Public Utilities Commission
Department of Corrections

Arts Board

Board of Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Department of Economic Security
Board of Veterinary Medicine
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Health

167
196
295
103
147
121
105
138
181
118
102
179
202
291
178
120
188
164
129
141
112
152
137
258
154
176
110
149
158
144
167
151
171
133
175
120
147
196
110
181
154
103
148
129
178
105
137
161
164
189
176
183
211
108
177
138
121
112
127
163
128
193
158
151
144
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1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

1997 Children, Families, and Learning Department

1997
1997
1997
1997

Department of Agriculture
Department of Public Safety
Department of Commerce
Department of Human Services
Department of Education
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Board of Dietetics and Nutrition Practice

Higher Education Services Office
Department of Economic Security

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Public Utilities Commission

Minnesota State Retirement System
Department of Revenue

Minnesota Racing Commission
Ethical Practices Board

1997 Office of Environmental Assistance

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

Board of Psychology
Board of Dentistry
Rural Finance Authority

Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators

Department of Public Service
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Board of Boxing

1997 Gambling Control Board

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996

Board of Veterinary Medicine
Environmental Quality Board
Health Licensing Boards

Board of Nursing

Board of Assessors

Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Health

Higher Education Services Office
Rural Finance Authority
Department of Public Safety
Department of Administration
Department of Commerce

Board of Dentistry

Department of Agriculture

Board of Water and Soil Resources

1996 Gambling Control Board

1996
1996
1996

Department of Education
Department of Revenue
Department of Public Service

1996 Secretary of State
1996 State Lottery

1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996

Board of Psychology

Board of Accountancy

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Nursing

Minnesota Tax Court

Ethical Practices Board

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Board of Teaching

Board of Medical Practice

Board of Animal Health

1996 Crime Victims Reparations Board
1996 Office of Administrative Hearings

1996

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency

1996 Office of Environmental Assistance

1996

Mediation Services Bureau

105
171
120
196
129
167
108
127
147
128
111
138
295
179
181
178
142
297
168
125
109
160
137
148
116
177
193
141
166
159
113
158
167
196
151
144
147
109
171
103
120
125
105
183
177
129
181
137
133
176
168
102
164
159
187
142
119
188
154
110
211
104
148
297
258
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1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1995 Telecommunication Access for Communication Impaired Persons Board

1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

Department of Transportation
Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Trade and Economic Development
Minnesota Veterans Homes Board of Directors
Minnesota Racing Commission

Arts Board

Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Health

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Human Services
Department of Commerce

Department of Agriculture

Department of Public Safety

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Administration
Gambling Control Board

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Economic Security

Board of Veterinary Medicine

Board of Dentistry

Department of Transportation

Board of Nursing

Public Utilities Commission

Secretary of State

Board of Accountancy

Department of Revenue

Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of Podiatric Medicine

Board of Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
Board of Electricity

Department of Education
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Human Services
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Health

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Revenue
Department of Public Safety
Department of Trade and Economic Development
Department of Administration
Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Agriculture

Board of Medical Practice
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Secretary of State

Department of Transportation
Public Utilities Commission
Department of Economic Security
Board of Accountancy

Technical Colleges Board

Jobs and Training Department
Gambling Control Board

Rural Finance Authority
Department of Public Service

Board of Nursing

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Board of Animal Health

Board of Dentistry

Department of Corrections

Board of Optometry

Indian Affairs Council

175
192
108
191
178
112
158
167
144
151
196
120
105
171
310
103
177
119
128
193
125
175
159
138
133
102
181
178
163
265
127
134
327
129
148
158
196
167
144
151
181
171
108
103
310
105
154
148
133
175
138
128
102
302
298
177
109
137
159
183
110
125
121
161
150
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1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

Board of Chiropractic Examiners

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Department of Veterans Affairs
Minnesota Veterans Homes Board of Directors
Department of Commerce
Department of Education

Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals
Board of Podiatric Medicine
Minnesota Zoological Board

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Minnesota State Retirement System
Department of Health

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Human Services
Department of Revenue
Department of Commerce
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Public Safety
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Rural Finance Authority
Department of Agriculture

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Board of Accountancy

Board of Psychology

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Gambling Control Board

Minnesota State Retirement System
Secretary of State

Board of Dentistry

Board of Optometry

Board of Animal Health

Board of Medical Practice

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Technical Colleges Board

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Minnesota Racing Commission
Office of The Attorney General
Board of Pharmacy

Department of Veterans Affairs
Jobs and Training Department
Department of Public Service

Board of Social Work

Department of Transportation
Department of Administration
Board of Nursing

Board of Podiatric Medicine
Department of Education

Board of Veterinary Medicine

Board of Assessors

Crime Victims Reparations Board
Waste Management Board

State Lottery

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Department of Health

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Public Safety
Department of Agriculture
Department of Revenue
Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Higher Education Coordinating Board
Minnesota Racing Commission
Technical Colleges Board

119
111
192
191
120
129
198
265
199
163
179
144
151
158
196
181
120
167
171
148
109
105
119
102
168
108
177
179
133
125
161
110
154
310
302
183
178
114
164
192
298
137
189
175
103
159
265
129
193
113
211
228
176
167
196
144
151
171
105
181
158
148
310
178
302
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1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991

Rural Finance Authority

Waste Management Board
Department of Commerce
Secretary of State

Department of Transportation
Department of Public Service
Minnesota State Retirement System
Board of Pharmacy

Board of Dentistry

Jobs and Training Department
Minnesota Veterans Homes Board of Directors
Board of Animal Health

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Gambling Control Board

Arts Education Center Board
Department of Education

Board of Electricity

Environmental Quality Board
Transportation Regulation Board
Department of Veterans Affairs
Board of Water and Soil Resources
Department of Employee Relations
Public Utilities Commission

Harmful Substance Compensation Board
Board of Teaching

State Treasurer

Department of Corrections

Board of Nursing

Department of Human Services
Department of Health

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry
Technical Colleges Board

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Public Safety
Department of Commerce
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Agriculture

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Public Service
Secretary of State

Board of Marriage and Family Therapy
Minnesota Racing Commission
Medical Examiners Board

Board of Psychology

Board of Electricity

Department of Revenue
Environmental Quality Board

Public Utilities Commission
Department of Education

Office of Administrative Hearings
Board of Abstracters

Waste Management Board

Board of Private Detective and Protective Agent Services
Board of Teaching

Arts Board

Board of Dentistry

Department of Administration
Department of Transportation
Board of Social Work

Board of Animal Health

Jobs and Training Department
Board of Assessors

Mediation Services Bureau

109
228
120
133
175
137
179
164
125
298
191
110
111
177
291
129
134
141
341
192
183
135
138
244
188
278
121
159
196
144
167
151
302
310
171
120
158
105
119
148
137
133
152
178
299
168
134
181
141
138
129
104
101
228
172
188
112
125
103
175
189
110
298
113
258
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1991 Occupational Safety and Health Review Board

1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1990
1990

Board of Podiatric Medicine

Board of Nursing

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Minnesota State Retirement System

Public Employment Relations Board

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency

Department of Human Services

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Department of Health

1990 Technical Colleges Board

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Agriculture
Department of Administration
Department of Commerce
Department of Public Safety

1990 Waste Management Board

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Transportation
Department of Revenue

Board of Animal Health

Public Utilities Commission

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Medical Examiners Board
Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Racing Commission

1990 Jobs and Training Department
1990 State Lottery

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990

Rural Finance Authority
Ethical Practices Board
Board of Electricity

Board of Teaching
Department of Public Service

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

1990 Secretary of State

1990
1990
1990
1990

Public Employment Relations Board
Mediation Services Bureau
Unlicensed Mental Health Service Providers

Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators

1990 Arts Education Center Board

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989

Department of Education
Department of Veterans Affairs
Board of Veterinary Medicine

Board of Psychology

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Board of Nursing

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Department of Health

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Trade and Economic Development
Department of Commerce
Department of Public Safety

1989 Technical Colleges Board

1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989

Department of Education
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Public Service
Public Utilities Commission
Department of Agriculture
Mediation Services Bureau
Minnesota Racing Commission
Unlicensed Mental Health Service Providers
Rural Finance Authority
Department of Natural Resources
Board of Pharmacy

262
265
159
108
179
169
148
196
167
144
302
151
105
103
120
171
228
310
175
181
110
138
119
299
158
178
298
176
109
142
134
188
137
111
133
169
258
303
160
291
129
192
193
168
183
159
167
196
144
151
108
120
171
302
129
148
137
138
105
258
178
303
109
158
164
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1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988

Department of Veterans Affairs

Board of Optometry

Board of Podiatric Medicine

Board of Barber Examiners

Board of Boxing

Charitable Gambling Control Board
Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Metropolitan Council

Department of Corrections
Environmental Quality Board
Occupational Safety and Health Review Board
Board of Psychology

Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators
Board of Electricity

Board of Animal Health

Board of Teaching

Telecommunication Access for Communication Impaired Persons Board
Department of Human Rights

Board of Dentistry

Board of Marriage and Family Therapy
Board of Assessors

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Human Services
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Agriculture

Department of Health

Department of Commerce

Department of Labor and Industry
Secretary of State

Waste Management Board

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Mediation Services Bureau

Department of Public Safety

Jobs and Training Department
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Transportation

Board of Optometry

Department of Administration
Department of Revenue

Technical Colleges Board

Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Teaching

Board of Electricity

Harmful Substance Compensation Board
Board of Animal Health

Department of Education

Office of The Attorney General
Environmental Quality Board

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Pharmacy

Minnesota Municipal Board

Board of Barber Examiners

Public Utilities Commission

Department of Public Service

Board of Psychology

Board of Podiatric Medicine

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Higher Education Coordinating Board
Arts Education Center Board

Charitable Gambling Control Board
Public Welfare Department

Board of Nursing

Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals
Rural Development Board

Board of Social Work

192
161
265
202
116
329
163
156
121
141
262
168
160
134
110
188
327
149
125
152
113
310
196
167
105
144
120
151
133
228
148
258
171
298
158
175
161
103
181
302
178
188
134
244
110
129
114
141
111
164
157
202
138
137
168
265
108
310
291
329
323
159
198
324
189
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1988
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987

Ethical Practices Board

Department of Human Services
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Commerce
Department of Health

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Education
Department of Agriculture
Department of Administration

1987 Technical Colleges Board

1987
1987
1987
1987

Public Utilities Commission
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Public Service

Board of Teaching

1987 Jobs and Training Department

1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987

Department of Energy and Economic Development
Higher Education Coordinating Board
Waste Management Board

Board of Nursing

Department of Public Safety

Board of Animal Health

Harmful Substance Compensation Board
Department of Revenue

Board of Dentistry

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Medical Examiners Board

Minnesota Racing Commission

Office of Administrative Hearings

Board of Water and Soil Resources

Board of Accountancy

Board of Barber Examiners

Mediation Services Bureau

Ethical Practices Board

Department of Natural Resources

Board of Electricity

Public Employees Retirement Association
Board of Podiatry

1987 Transportation Regulation Board
1987 Capitol Area Architectural and Planning Board
1987 Charitable Gambling Control Board

1987
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986

Board of Optometry

Department of Human Services

Department of Energy and Economic Development
Department of Health

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Department of Commerce

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency

Department of Public Safety

1986 Jobs and Training Department

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986

Board of Dentistry

Department of Agriculture
Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Animal Health

Department of Revenue

Department of Natural Resources
Higher Education Coordinating Board

1986 Secretary of State

1986
1986
1986
1986

Board of Pharmacy

Mediation Services Bureau
Department of Labor and Industry
Environmental Quality Board

1986 Technical Colleges Board

1986
1986

Medical Examiners Board
Department of Human Rights

1986 Transportation Regulation Board

142
196
151
120
144
167
129
105
103
302
138
148
137
188
298
136
310
228
159
171
110
244
181
125
163
299
178
104
183
102
202
258
142
158
134
180
165
341
118
329
161
196
136
144
167
120
148
171
298
125
105
178
110
181
158
310
133
164
258
151
141
302
299
149
341
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1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

Public Employees Retirement Association
Department of Education

Waste Management Board
Department of Transportation
Board of Veterinary Medicine

Office of Administrative Hearings
Board of Teaching

Board of Accountancy

Office of The Attorney General
Public Utilities Commission

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Commerce
Department of Human Services
Department of Energy and Economic Development
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Agriculture
Department of Health

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Revenue
Department of Public Safety
Department of Education
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Economic Security
Board of Animal Health

Department of Corrections

Waste Management Board

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Secretary of State

Medical Examiners Board

Board of Psychology

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Office of Administrative Hearings
Department of Human Rights

Public Utilities Commission
Department of Administration
Ethical Practices Board

Mediation Services Bureau
Gambling Control Board

Board of Nursing

Department of Public Service
Minnesota Racing Commission
Board of Accountancy

Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals
Board of Optometry

Board of Dentistry

Minnesota Municipal Board

Board of Pharmacy

Sentencing Guidelines Commission
Department of Commerce
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Energy and Economic Development
Department of Agriculture
Department of Labor and Industry
Public Welfare Department
Department of Human Services
Department of Public Safety
Department of Revenue
Department of Health

Department of Education

Waste Management Board
Department of Natural Resources
Medical Examiners Board

Public Utilities Commission

180
129
228
175
193
104
188
102
114
138
119
120
196
136
167
151
105
144
148
181
171
129
158
128
110
121
228
310
133
299
168
163
104
149
138
103
142
258
177
159
137
178
102
198
161
125
157
164
123
120
167
148
136
105
151
323
196
171
181
144
129
228
158
299
138
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1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982

Board of Animal Health

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of Nursing

Department of Economic Security

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Transportation

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Mediation Services Bureau
Environmental Quality Board
Department of Administration

Cable Communications Board
Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Corrections
Department of Public Service

Board of Dentistry

Department of Human Rights

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Accountancy

Public Welfare Department
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Revenue

Department of Public Safety
Department of Commerce
Department of Agriculture
Department of Education
Department of Health

Energy, Planning, and Development Department
Public Utilities Commission
Department of Energy and Economic Development
Waste Management Board
Department of Administration
Department of Natural Resources
Higher Education Coordinating Board
Board of Nursing

Department of Economic Security
Department of Transportation

Board of Assessors

Secretary of State

Board of Teaching

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Employee Relations
Minnesota State Retirement System
Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Occupational Safety and Health Review Board
Department of Corrections
Metropolitan Transit Commission
Board of Electricity

Public Employment Relations Board
Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators
Board of Barber Examiners

Cable Communications Board

Office of Administrative Hearings
Department of Commerce

Energy, Planning, and Development Department
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Public Welfare Department
Department of Education
Department of Health

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Public Safety

Board of Animal Health

Department of Revenue

Department of Agriculture

Waste Management Board

Board of Nursing

110
163
159
128
310
175
111
258
141
103
117
178
121
137
125
149
164
102
323
148
181
171
120
105
129
144
293
138
136
228
103
158
310
159
128
175
113
133
188
167
135
179
119
262
121
314
134
169
160
202
117
104
120
293
148
323
129
144
167
171
110
181
105
228
159
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1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1301

Department of Employee Relations
Board of Teaching

Ethical Practices Board
Department of Labor and Industry
Energy Agency

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Department of Administration
Department of Public Service
Department of Economic Security
Environmental Quality Board
Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals
Board of Electricity

Cable Communications Board
Board of Barber Examiners
Department of Transportation
Department of Natural Resources
Small Business Finance Agency
Minnesota Municipal Board
Secretary of State

Office of Administrative Hearings
Board of Pharmacy

Board of Psychology

Energy Agency

Department of Education

Board of Teaching

Department of Corrections

Public Welfare Department

Board of Electricity

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Health

Secretary of State

Department of Economic Security
Department of Public Safety

Public Utilities Commission

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Commerce
Department of Agriculture

Office of Administrative Hearings
Cable Communications Board
Capitol Area Architectural and Planning Board
Department of Transportation
Board of Accountancy

State Arts Board

Small Business Finance Agency
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Natural Resources

135
188
142
151
308
163
103
137
128
141
198
134
117
202
175
158
273
157
133
104
164
168
308
129
188
121
323
134
148
144
133
128
171
138
111
151
120
105
104
117
118
175
102
275
273
167
158
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Yearly Opened Rulemakings

Year Total
2017 22
2016 51
2015 65
2014 56
2013 71
2012 86
2011 60
2010 73
2009 69
2008 80
2007 78
2006 58
2005 79
2004 65
2003 59
2002 84
2001 79
2000 93
1999 95
1998 103
1997 100
1996 89
1995 145
1994 149
1993 161
1992 175
1991 153
1990 179
1989 170
1988 157
1987 174

1986 136



1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

167
185
127
123
133



Yearly Opened Rulemakings Per- Agency

Revisor Opened

Year Agency/Department Name Agency ID  Rulemakings

2017 Department of Natural Resources 158 10
2017 Department of Labor and Industry 151 4
2017 Department of Health 144 2
2017 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 167 1
2017 Board of Teaching 188 1
2017 Secretary of State 133 1
2017 Board of Water and Soil Resources 183 1
2017 Environmental Quality Board 141 1
2017 Department of Education 129 1
2016 Department of Natural Resources 158 21
2016 Department of Labor and Industry 151 6
2016 Department of Health 144 4
2016 Minnesota Racing Commission 178 4
2016 Gambling Control Board 177 2
2016 Department of Agriculture 105 2
2016 Board of Barber Examiners 202 1
2016 Department of Veterans Affairs 192 1
2016 Board of Electricity 134 1
2016 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design 111 1
2016 Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board 143 1
2016 Minnesota Plumbing Board 222 1
2016 Board of Optometry 161 1
2016 Department of Human Services 196 1
2016 Office of Administrative Hearings 104 1
2016 Minnesota Bureau of Criminal Apprehension 237 1
2016 Board of Accountancy 102 1
2016 Board of Dentistry 125 1
2015 Department of Natural Resources 158 23
2015 Department of Labor and Industry 151 7
2015 Department of Health 144 7
2015 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 167 5
2015 Board of Cosmetologist Examiners 221 2
2015 Board of Teaching 188 2
2015 Department of Commerce 120 2
2015 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design 111 1
2015 Board of Water and Soil Resources 183 1
2015 Secretary of State 133 1
2015 Minnesota Racing Commission 178 1
2015 Department of Administration 103 1
2015 Department of Veterans Affairs 192 1
2015 Board of Assessors 113 1
2015 Public Employment Relations Board 169 1
2015 Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training 163 1
2015 Environmental Quality Board 141 1
2015 Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators 160 1
2015 Board of Pharmacy 164 1
2015 Department of Agriculture 105 1
2015 Board of Nursing 159 1
2015 MNsure/Minnesota Health Insurance Exchange 224 1
2015 Board of Psychology 168 1
2015 Minnesota Office of Higher Education 201 1
2014 Department of Natural Resources 158 21
2014 Department of Health 144 6
2014 Department of Labor and Industry 151 4
2014 Department of Public Safety 171 3
2014 Secretary of State 133 2
2014 Board of Cosmetologist Examiners 221 2
2014 Department of Education 129 2
2014 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 167 2
2014 Minnesota Racing Commission 178 2



2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

Department of Employment and Economic Development

Department of Commerce
Board of Accountancy
Minnesota Office of Higher Education

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Department of Human Services
Board of Marriage and Family Therapy

Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board

Board of High Pressure Piping Systems
Department of Agriculture

Office of Administrative Hearings
Board of Nursing

Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry

Department of Employment and Economic Development

Public Utilities Commission
Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Health

Secretary of State

Board of Dentistry

Board of Accountancy
Department of Commerce
Board of Electricity
Environmental Quality Board

MNsure/Minnesota Health Insurance Exchange

Board of Nursing

Board of Barber Examiners

Crime Victims Reparations Board
Department of Human Services
Department of Public Safety
Board of Cosmetology

Arts Board

Gambling Control Board
Department of Education
Department of Agriculture

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Board of Cosmetologist Examiners
Department of Management and Budget
Board of Teaching

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Department of Health

Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Public Safety
Minnesota Plumbing Board
Environmental Quality Board
Department of Commerce

Board of Dentistry

Department of Agriculture

Board of Physical Therapy
Department of Education

Board of Electricity

Department of Transportation
Office of Administrative Hearings

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design
Department of Employment and Economic Development

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Public Safety
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Racing Commission
Board of Nursing

139
120
102
201
111
196
152
143
206
105
104
159
158
167
151
139
138
119
144
133
125
102
120
134
141
224
159
202
211
196
171
227
112
177
129
105
183
221
197
188
158
151
167
196
144
178
171
222
141
120
125
105
155
129
134
175
104
111
139
158
171
167
151
178
159
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2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

Department of Corrections
Department of Health

Minnesota Plumbing Board
Department of Education

Board of Dentistry

Board of Psychology

Department of Commerce

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Secretary of State

Board of Teaching

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Health
Department of Agriculture
Minnesota Plumbing Board
Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Department of Revenue

Department of Public Safety
Department of Commerce
Minnesota Office of Higher Education
Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Education

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Assessors

Public Utilities Commission
Department of Transportation

Board of Animal Health

Department of Human Services
Board of Dentistry

Mediation Services Bureau

Gambling Control Board

Board of Cosmetologist Examiners
Board of Nursing

Environmental Quality Board
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Health

Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Minnesota Racing Commission
Secretary of State

Public Utilities Commission

Board of Pharmacy

Department of Agriculture
Department of Public Safety
Department of Education
Department of Employment and Economic Development
Capitol Area Architectural and Planning Board
Board of Dentistry

Rural Finance Authority

Minnesota Department of Finance
Department of Veterans Affairs
Board of School Administrators
Minnesota Office of Higher Education
Board of Teaching

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Human Services
Department of Education
Department of Revenue

Department of Health

Department of Employment and Economic Development

121
144
222
129
125
168
120
183
133
188
158
151
167
144
105
222
178
111
181
171
120
201
119
129
164
113
138
175
110
196
125
258
177
221
159
141
158
144
151
167
196
178
133
138
164
105
171
129
139
118
125
109
340
192
270
201
188
119
158
151
196
129
181
144
139
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2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

Minnesota Office of Higher Education
Department of Agriculture
Department of Public Safety
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Commerce

Board of High Pressure Piping Systems
Minnesota Plumbing Board

Public Utilities Commission

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Secretary of State

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Electricity

Combative Sports Commission
Board of Water and Soil Resources
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Human Services
Department of Health

Department of Revenue
Department of Education
Department of Commerce
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Board of Psychology

2007 Secretary of State

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Board of School Administrators
Mediation Services Bureau
Minnesota Racing Commission
Public Utilities Commission
Minnesota Boxing Commission

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Environmental Quality Board

Board of Accountancy

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of Electricity

Minnesota Office of Higher Education
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Health

Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Human Services
Department of Transportation
Department of Agriculture

Board of Teaching

Department of Commerce
Department of Public Safety

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Psychology

Department of Revenue

2006 Gambling Control Board
2006 Crime Victims Reparations Board
2006 Secretary of State

2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

Department of Employment and Economic Development
Department of Natural Resources

Department of Labor and Industry

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Board of Chiropractic Examiners

Department of Human Services

Department of Commerce

Department of Employee Relations

Board of Teaching

Department of Health

201
105
171
167
178
120
206
222
138
119
133
111
134
223
183
158
151
196
144
181
129
120
167
168
133
119
270
258
178
138
342
111
183
141
102
163
134
201
158
151
167
144
178
196
175
105
188
120
171
164
168
181
177
211
133
139
158
151
167
119
196
120
135
188
144
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2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

Department of Public Safety

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Environmental Quality Board

Public Facilities Authority

Board of Accountancy

Rural Finance Authority

Department of Education

State Lottery

Board of Dentistry

Department of Administration

Board of Behavioral Health and Therapy
Board of Cosmetologist Examiners
Mediation Services Bureau

Department of Corrections

Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board
Board of Animal Health

Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of Water and Soil Resources
Department of Revenue

Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry
Board of Behavioral Health and Therapy
Department of Health

Department of Human Services

Board of Animal Health

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Public Safety
Department of Revenue

Mediation Services Bureau

Board of Assessors

Gambling Control Board

Environmental Quality Board

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Department of Transportation
Office of Administrative Hearings

Department of Employment and Economic Development

Board of Psychology

Department of Education

Board of Teaching

Secretary of State

Department of Agriculture

Board of Accountancy

Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Revenue
Department of Health

Department of Education
Department of Agriculture
Department of Labor and Industry
Board of Teaching

Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Human Services
Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of Nursing

Minnesota Veterans Homes Board of Directors
Higher Education Services Office
Board of Psychology

Board of Electricity

Environmental Quality Board

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Arts Board

Department of Commerce
Department of Public Safety

171
111
141
170
102
109
129
176
125
103
200
221
258
121
143
110
178
163
183
181
158
167
151
200
144
196
110
148
171
181
258
113
177
141
111
175
104
139
168
129
188
133
105
102
158
167
181
144
129
105
151
188
178
196
163
159
191
147
168
134
141
119
112
120
171

PR R RPRRPRRPRRRERRRPRREPRRRERRLRREN

2

w

P PR RPRRPRRPRRPRREPRPRRPLPREPREPRLRNNNNNWDROOD

[iny
0o

P R R PR RPRRPRPERRPRRPRRPEPRENNWWWWWRSOGV



2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

Board of Dentistry

Board of Water and Soil Resources

Board of Private Detective and Protective Agents Services
Public Utilities Commission

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Administration

Department of Public Safety

Department of Labor and Industry

Children, Families, and Learning Department
Department of Health

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Human Services

Department of Revenue

Department of Agriculture

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Board of Animal Health

Public Utilities Commission

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Accountancy

Department of Employee Relations
Higher Education Services Office
Board of School Administrators
Board of Electricity

Board of Dentistry

Environmental Quality Board
Department of Commerce
Department of Transportation
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Public Safety
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry
Board of Teaching

Department of Human Services
Department of Agriculture
Department of Revenue

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Minnesota State Retirement System
Board of Physical Therapy
Department of Administration
Higher Education Services Office
Public Utilities Commission
Department of Health

Campaign Finance and Public Disclosure Board
Board of Water and Soil Resources
Arts Education Center Board

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Transportation
Environmental Quality Board
Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Mediation Services Bureau

Children, Families, and Learning Department
Board of Pharmacy

Secretary of State

Board of Animal Health

Department of Commerce

Department of Natural Resources

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Health

Department of Human Services

Department of Agriculture

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Public Safety

Department of Revenue

Children, Families, and Learning Department

125
183
6538323
138
158
103
171
151
295
144
119
196
181
105
167
110
138
111
102
135
147
270
134
125
141
120
175
158
171
167
151
188
196
105
181
148
179
155
103
147
138
144
143
183
291
119
175
141
178
111
258
295
164
133
110
120
158
119
144
196
105
151
171
181
295
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2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

Secretary of State

Office of Administrative Hearings

Board of Physical Therapy

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Board of Psychology

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Social Work

Board of Medical Practice

Mediation Services Bureau

Board of Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
Board of Teaching

Emergency Medical Services Regulatory Board
Higher Education Services Office

Board of Electricity

Board of Water and Soil Resources

Arts Board

Minnesota State Retirement System
Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Public Utilities Commission

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Health

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Public Safety

Board of Teaching

Department of Agriculture

Department of Human Services
Department of Revenue

Children, Families, and Learning Department
Secretary of State

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Board of Medical Practice

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Administration
Department of Economic Security
Higher Education Services Office

State Lottery

Board of Nursing

Arts Education Center Board

Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Pharmacy

Gambling Control Board

Department of Education

Arts Board

Board of Podiatric Medicine

Public Utilities Commission

Department of Transportation

Board of Barber Examiners

Minnesota State Retirement System
Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators
Board of Water and Soil Resources
Board of Animal Health

Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Health

Department of Public Safety
Department of Transportation

Board of Animal Health

Department of Human Services
Department of Administration
Department of Corrections

Board of Chiropractic Examiners

133
104
155
148
168
108
178
189
154
258
127
188
145
147
134
183
112
179
163
138
158
151
144
119
171
188
105
196
181
295
133
167
154
148
103
128
147
176
159
291
178
164
177
129
112
265
138
175
202
179
163
160
183
110
158
167
151
144
171
175
110
196
103
121
119
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1998 Department of Agriculture
1998 Minnesota Racing Commission
1998 Department of Revenue

1998 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

1998 Secretary of State

1998 Board of Medical Practice

1998 Department of Public Service
1998 Board of Pharmacy

1998 Environmental Quality Board
1998 Board of Optometry

1998 Board of Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
1998 Higher Education Services Office
1998 Board of Accountancy

1998 Board of Social Work

1998 State Lottery

1998 Department of Trade and Economic Development

1998 Children, Families, and Learning Department
1998 Crime Victims Reparations Board

1998 Arts Board

1998 Department of Human Rights

1998 Board of Electricity

1998 Public Utilities Commission

1998 Arts Education Center Board

1998 Gambling Control Board

1998 Department of Education

1997 Department of Natural Resources

1997 Department of Labor and Industry

1997 Department of Commerce

1997 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
1997 Higher Education Services Office

1997 Department of Human Services

1997 Department of Education

1997 Department of Agriculture

1997 Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
1997 Department of Health

1997 Department of Public Safety

1997 Public Utilities Commission

1997 Department of Corrections

1997 Board of Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
1997 Secretary of State

1997 Department of Economic Security

1997 Board of Veterinary Medicine

1997 Department of Public Service

1997 Minnesota State Retirement System
1997 Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
1997 Children, Families, and Learning Department
1997 Office of Environmental Assistance

1997 Department of Trade and Economic Development

1997 Board of Animal Health

1997 Board of Pharmacy

1997 Board of Teaching

1997 Department of Revenue

1997 Minnesota Racing Commission

1997 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

1997 Capitol Area Architectural and Planning Board
1997 Board of Marriage and Family Therapy

1997 Department of Administration

1997 Board of Water and Soil Resources

1997 Mediation Services Bureau

1997 Board of Medical Practice

1997 Board of Boxing

1997 Rural Finance Authority

1997 Gambling Control Board

1997 Emergency Medical Services Regulatory Board
1996 Department of Natural Resources

105
178
181
111
133
154
137
164
141
161
127
147
102
189
176
108
295
211
112
149
134
138
291
177
129
158
151
120
167
147
196
129
105
148
144
171
138
121
127
133
128
193
137
179
163
295
297
108
110
164
188
181
178
111
118
152
103
183
258
154
116
109
177
145
158
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1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

Department of Health

Department of Public Safety
Department of Labor and Industry
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Department of Agriculture
Department of Commerce

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Psychology

Department of Economic Security
Department of Revenue

Department of Public Service

Board of Veterinary Medicine

Ethical Practices Board

Minnesota Tax Court

Board of Water and Soil Resources

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of Teaching

Board of Assessors

Department of Education

Higher Education Services Office
Environmental Quality Board

Board of Nursing

Board of Accountancy

Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators
Department of Trade and Economic Development
Minnesota Racing Commission

State Lottery

Public Utilities Commission

Department of Administration

Health Licensing Boards

Children, Families, and Learning Department
Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services

Department of Health

Board of Dentistry

Department of Labor and Industry

Higher Education Services Office

Rural Finance Authority

Department of Transportation

Department of Agriculture

Department of Administration

Gambling Control Board

Department of Public Safety

Board of Dietetics and Nutrition Practice
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Education

Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Veterinary Medicine

Department of Revenue

Crime Victims Reparations Board
Department of Commerce

Department of Veterans Affairs

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Mediation Services Bureau

Arts Board

Environmental Quality Board

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Accountancy

Office of Administrative Hearings
Office of Environmental Assistance
Secretary of State

Ethical Practices Board

Board of Nursing

144
171
151
167
196
105
120
111
168
128
181
137
193
142
187
183
163
188
113
129
147
141
159
102
160
108
178
176
138
103
166
295
158
167
196
144
125
151
147
109
175
105
103
177
171
127
148
129
178
193
181
211
120
192
108
258
112
141
111
102
104
297
133
142
159
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1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

Minnesota Veterans Homes Board of Directors
Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Board of Pharmacy

Board of Medical Practice

Board of Water and Soil Resources

Board of Chiropractic Examiners

Health Licensing Boards

Department of Natural Resources

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services

Department of Health

Department of Public Safety

Department of Agriculture

Department of Commerce

Department of Labor and Industry

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Administration

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Department of Economic Security

Department of Education

1994 Gambling Control Board

1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

Board of Dentistry

Board of Medical Practice
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Board of Water and Soil Resources
Board of Podiatric Medicine

Board of Accountancy

Rural Finance Authority

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Board of Animal Health

1994 Secretary of State

1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

Board of Nursing

Department of Transportation
Public Utilities Commission
Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Revenue

Minnesota State Retirement System
Board of Optometry

Department of Public Service

1994 Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals

1994
1994
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

Indian Affairs Council

Board of Electricity

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Health

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Commerce
Department of Administration
Department of Human Services
Department of Public Safety
Department of Agriculture

Rural Finance Authority

Department of Public Service
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Revenue

Board of Accountancy

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Transportation

1993 Secretary of State

1993

Board of Dentistry

1993 Gambling Control Board

1993

Minnesota State Retirement System

1993 Technical Colleges Board

191
163
164
154
183
119
166
158
167
196
144
171
105
120
151
310
103
108
128
129
177
125
154
148
183
265
102
109
119
110
133
159
175
138
192
181
179
161
137
198
150
134
158
144
167
151
120
103
196
171
105
109
137
148
310
181
102
108
119
175
133
125
177
179
302
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1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

1993 Telecommunication Access for Communication Impaired Persons Board

1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991

Jobs and Training Department
Minnesota Racing Commission
Board of Optometry
Mediation Services Bureau
Public Utilities Commission
Department of Corrections
Board of Nursing

Minnesota Zoological Board
Board of Assessors
Board of Medical Practice

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Social Work

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training

Department of Veterans Affairs
Board of Abstracters

State Lottery

Board of Animal Health

Minnesota Veterans Homes Board of Directors

Department of Revenue
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Human Services
Department of Public Safety
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Health

Department of Commerce
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Technical Colleges Board
Department of Agriculture
Department of Transportation
Rural Finance Authority

Board of Psychology

Board of Animal Health
Department of Education

Secretary of State

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Board of Nursing

Department of Public Service

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Minnesota State Retirement System
Gambling Control Board

Minnesota Racing Commission
Board of Accountancy

Board of Dentistry

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Department of Corrections

Board of Podiatric Medicine

Waste Management Board

Crime Victims Reparations Board
Board of Teaching

State Treasurer

Board of Electricity

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Social Work

Board of Medical Practice

Jobs and Training Department
Arts Education Center Board
Department of Veterans Affairs
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Department of Health
Department of Labor and Industry
Technical Colleges Board
Department of Commerce

298
178
161
258
138
121
159
327
199
113
154
111
189
163
192
101
176
110
191
181
151
196
171
158
144
120
148
167
302
105
175
109
168
110
129
133
310
159
137
119
179
177
178
102
125
183
121
265
228
211
188
278
134
111
189
154
298
291
192
167
196
144
151
302
120
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1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990

Department of Agriculture

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Public Safety
Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Public Service
Department of Natural Resources
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Revenue

Arts Education Center Board
Secretary of State

Waste Management Board

Board of Pharmacy

Minnesota Veterans Homes Board of Directors
Minnesota State Retirement System
Public Utilities Commission

Board of Animal Health

Jobs and Training Department
Department of Transportation
Department of Administration
Gambling Control Board

Board of Veterinary Medicine

Board of Nursing

Board of Dentistry

Board of Podiatric Medicine

Board of Accountancy

Department of Employee Relations
Board of Assessors

Board of Water and Soil Resources
Department of Education
Department of Economic Security
Occupational Safety and Health Review Board
Board of Marriage and Family Therapy
Harmful Substance Compensation Board
Department of Trade and Economic Development
Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Rural Finance Authority

Medical Examiners Board

Board of Teaching

Board of Abstracters

Department of Human Services
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Health

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Technical Colleges Board
Department of Public Safety

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Department of Agriculture

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Revenue

Department of Commerce

Waste Management Board

Jobs and Training Department
Department of Transportation

Board of Electricity

Secretary of State

Mediation Services Bureau
Department of Natural Resources
Environmental Quality Board

Rural Finance Authority

Medical Examiners Board

Board of Psychology

Department of Public Service

Board of Teaching

Board of Water and Soil Resources

105
310
171
178
137
158
148
181
291
133
228
164
191
179
138
110
298
175
103
177
193
159
125
265
102
135
113
183
129
128
262
152
244
108
119
109
299
188
101
196
151
144
167
148
302
171
119
105
310
181
120
228
298
175
134
133
258
158
141
109
299
168
137
188
183
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1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989

1989 Telecommunication Access for Communication Impaired Persons Board

1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988

Department of Veterans Affairs
Board of Nursing

Public Utilities Commission

Public Employment Relations Board
Board of Animal Health

Board of Private Detective and Protective Agent Services
Department of Administration
Board of Abstracters

Office of The Attorney General

Arts Board

Ethical Practices Board

Department of Education

Board of Podiatric Medicine

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators
Office of Administrative Hearings
Transportation Regulation Board
Board of Marriage and Family Therapy
Minnesota Racing Commission
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Health

Department of Human Services
Department of Commerce

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Technical Colleges Board

Department of Agriculture
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Trade and Economic Development
Department of Public Safety
Department of Administration

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Minnesota Racing Commission
Department of Public Service
Department of Revenue

Board of Teaching

Department of Natural Resources
Medical Examiners Board

Department of Veterans Affairs

Board of Animal Health

State Lottery

Department of Education

Public Utilities Commission

Rural Finance Authority

Unlicensed Mental Health Service Providers
Board of Dentistry

Board of Marriage and Family Therapy

Mediation Services Bureau

Board of Electricity

Public Employment Relations Board
Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Board of Veterinary Medicine

Jobs and Training Department
Board of Psychology

Environmental Quality Board

Ethical Practices Board

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Arts Education Center Board
Secretary of State

Board of Social Work

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Human Services
Department of Health

Department of Commerce
Department of Labor and Industry

192
159
138
169
110
172
103
101
114
112
142
129
265
111
160
104
341
152
178
167
144
196
120
148
302
105
151
108
171
103
310
178
137
181
188
158
299
192
110
176
129
138
109
303
125
152
327
258
134
169
119
193
298
168
141
142
163
291
133
189
167
196
144
120
151
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1988 Department of Agriculture
1988 Department of Public Safety
1988 Department of Education

1988 Department of Trade and Economic Development

1988 Department of Natural Resources
1988 Secretary of State

1988 Technical Colleges Board

1988 Public Utilities Commission

1988 Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
1988 Department of Public Service

1988 Board of Podiatric Medicine

1988 Mediation Services Bureau

1988 Board of Electricity

1988 Board of Pharmacy

1988 Jobs and Training Department
1988 Waste Management Board

1988 Environmental Quality Board

1988 Charitable Gambling Control Board
1988 Board of Animal Health

1988 Department of Corrections

1988 Minnesota Racing Commission
1988 Board of Dentistry

1988 Board of Psychology

1988 Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals

1988 Board of Nursing

1988 Department of Revenue

1988 Department of Human Rights

1988 Rural Development Board

1988 Department of Transportation

1988 Rural Finance Authority

1988 Board of Social Work

1988 Higher Education Coordinating Board

1988 Occupational Safety and Health Review Board

1988 Board of Barber Examiners
1988 Board of Assessors

1988 Telecommunication Access for Communication Impaired Persons Board
1988 Board of Marriage and Family Therapy

1988 Arts Education Center Board

1988 Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

1988 Board of Optometry

1988 Board of Teaching

1988 Office of The Attorney General
1988 Minnesota Municipal Board

1988 Unlicensed Mental Health Service Providers

1988 Metropolitan Council

1987 Department of Commerce

1987 Department of Human Services
1987 Department of Labor and Industry
1987 Department of Health

1987 Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
1987 Department of Agriculture

1987 Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
1987 Department of Education

1987 Waste Management Board

1987 Department of Public Service

1987 Public Utilities Commission

1987 Secretary of State

1987 Department of Public Safety

1987 Harmful Substance Compensation Board

1987 Department of Administration
1987 Department of Transportation
1987 Mediation Services Bureau

1987 Board of Teaching

1987 Technical Colleges Board

1987 Department of Natural Resources

105
171
129
108
158
133
302
138
148
137
265
258
134
164
298
228
141
329
110
121
178
125
168
198
159
181
149
324
175
109
189
310
262
202
113
327
152
291
111
161
188
114
157
303
156
120
196
151
144
167
105
148
129
228
137
138
133
171
244
103
175
258
188
302
158
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1987 Jobs and Training Department

1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987

Board of Optometry

Department of Revenue

Board of Animal Health

Board of Electricity

Board of Barber Examiners

Board of Podiatric Medicine

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Dentistry

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Department of Corrections

Board of Veterinary Medicine

Higher Education Coordinating Board

Ethical Practices Board

Public Employees Retirement Association

Board of Nursing

Board of Accountancy

Department of Trade and Economic Development
Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators

1987 Transportation Regulation Board

1987
1987
1987
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986

Board of Psychology

Minnesota Racing Commission

Medical Examiners Board

Department of Human Services

Department of Commerce

Department of Energy and Economic Development
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Department of Labor and Industry

1986 Jobs and Training Department

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986

Department of Agriculture
Department of Health

Department of Education
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Public Safety

1986 Technical Colleges Board

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986

Public Utilities Commission
Department of Revenue
Department of Natural Resources
Mediation Services Bureau

Board of Optometry

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Higher Education Coordinating Board

1986 Office of Administrative Hearings

1986
1986

Board of Pharmacy
Public Employees Retirement Association

1986 Secretary of State

1986
1986
1986

Department of Administration
Minnesota Racing Commission
Harmful Substance Compensation Board

1986 Transportation Regulation Board

1986
1986

Board of Veterinary Medicine
Board of Podiatry

1986 Waste Management Board
1986 Charitable Gambling Control Board

1986
1986

Board of Animal Health
Board of Nursing

1986 Capitol Area Architectural and Planning Board

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986

Board of Teaching

Board of Accountancy

Minnesota Supreme Court
Environmental Quality Board
Department of Human Rights
Medical Examiners Board

Ethical Practices Board

Board of Water and Soil Resources

298
161
181
110
134
202
265
164
125
163
121
193
310
142
180
159
102
108
160
341
168
178
299
196
120
136
167
151
298
105
144
129
148
171
302
138
181
158
258
161
111
310
104
164
180
133
103
178
244
341
193
165
228
329
110
159
118
188
102
281
141
149
299
142
183
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1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984

Department of Human Services
Department of Commerce
Department of Health

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Energy and Economic Development
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Public Safety
Department of Agriculture
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Board of Dentistry

Board of Animal Health

Minnesota Racing Commission
Higher Education Coordinating Board
Waste Management Board

Board of Psychology

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Department of Revenue
Department of Administration
Secretary of State

Environmental Quality Board

Jobs and Training Department
Department of Economic Security
Department of Education
Sentencing Guidelines Commission
Department of Transportation
Board of Teaching

Public Utilities Commission
Department of Human Rights

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Medical Examiners Board
Department of Natural Resources
Ethical Practices Board

Department of Public Service

Board of Nursing

Department of Veterans Affairs
Department of Trade and Economic Development
Board of Accountancy

Mediation Services Bureau
Department of Commerce
Department of Human Services
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Energy and Economic Development
Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Education
Department of Public Safety
Department of Health

Department of Agriculture
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Economic Security
Department of Revenue
Department of Natural Resources
Waste Management Board

Public Welfare Department

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Office of Administrative Hearings
Department of Corrections

Public Utilities Commission

Board of Pharmacy

Board of Animal Health

Medical Examiners Board
Minnesota Municipal Board
Secretary of State

Department of Administration
Transportation Regulation Board
Office of The Attorney General

196
120
144
167
136
151
171
105
148
125
110
178
310
228
168
163
181
103
133
141
298
128
129
123
175
188
138
149
119
299
158
142
137
159
192
108
102
258
120
196
148
136
151
129
171
144
105
167
128
181
158
228
323
310
104
121
138
164
110
299
157
133
103
341
114
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1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1983
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982

Board of Boxing

Board of Optometry

Board of Dentistry

Department of Public Service

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Department of Human Rights

Board of Accountancy

Minnesota Racing Commission
Environmental Quality Board
Gambling Control Board

Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals
Cable Communications Board
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Energy and Economic Development
Department of Commerce

Public Welfare Department
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Agriculture
Department of Health

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Education
Department of Revenue

Board of Animal Health

Waste Management Board
Department of Transportation
Department of Natural Resources
Department of Public Safety

Public Utilities Commission
Secretary of State

Board of Assessors

Department of Human Rights
Department of Corrections

Board of Nursing

Department of Economic Security
Board of Electricity

Board of Chiropractic Examiners
Cable Communications Board

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Higher Education Coordinating Board
Department of Administration

Minnesota State Retirement System
Mediation Services Bureau

Minnesota Racing Commission

Board of Teaching

Medical Examiners Board

Office of Administrative Hearings

Department of Employee Relations

Energy, Planning, and Development Department
Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Department of Public Safety

Public Welfare Department

Energy, Planning, and Development Department
Department of Commerce

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Department of Education

Department of Revenue

Department of Administration

Department of Agriculture

Department of Health

Board of Animal Health

Department of Employee Relations

Waste Management Board

Department of Natural Resources
Department of Economic Security

Public Utilities Commission

116
161
125
137
163
149
102
178
141
177
198
117
167
136
120
323
148
105
144
151
129
181
110
228
175
158
171
138
133
113
149
121
159
128
134
119
117
111
310
103
179
258
178
188
299
104
135
293
163
171
323
293
120
148
129
181
103
105
144
110
135
228
158
128
138
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1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981
1980

Medical Examiners Board

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency

Board of Nursing

Board of Pharmacy

Cable Communications Board

Higher Education Coordinating Board

Board of Barber Examiners

Department of Transportation

Occupational Safety and Health Review Board
Metropolitan Transit Commission

Board of Examiners For Nursing Home Administrators
Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals
Public Employment Relations Board

Board of Teaching

Department of Education

Public Welfare Department

Department of Agriculture

Department of Commerce

Energy Agency

Department of Health

Minnesota Housing Finance Agency
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
Department of Corrections

Department of Revenue

Board of Teaching

Department of Public Safety

Department of Labor and Industry
Department of Economic Security

Board of Electricity

Energy, Planning, and Development Department
Ethical Practices Board

Department of Public Service

Office of Administrative Hearings

Board of Nursing

Department of Transportation

Waste Management Board

Board of Architecture, Engineering, Land Surveying, Landscape Architecture, Geoscience, and Interior Design

Small Business Finance Agency

Secretary of State

Environmental Quality Board

Minnesota Municipal Board

State Arts Board

Cable Communications Board

Board of Animal Health

Public Utilities Commission

Board of Barber Examiners

Board of Psychology

Board of Peace Officer Standards and Training
Capitol Area Architectural and Planning Board
Workers' Compensation Court of Appeals
Board of Accountancy

Department of Human Rights

299
167
159
164
117
310
202
175
262
314
160
163
198
169
188
129
323
105
120
308
144
148
167
121
181
188
171
151
128
134
293
142
137
104
159
175
228
111
273
133
141
157
275
117
110
138
202
168
163
118
198
102
149
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Yearly Adopted Rulemakings

Year Total
2017 31
2016 55
2015 57
2014 62
2013 54
2012 60
2011 69
2010 54
2009 72
2008 74
2007 67
2006 61
2005 58
2004 67
2003 68
2002 64
2001 85
2000 81
1999 84
1998 98
1997 85
1996 121
1995 102
1994 130
1993 182
1992 137
1991 137
1990 160
1989 135
1988 143
1987 118
1986 139
1985 149
1984 142
1983 123
1982 113

1981 39
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